506093913 06/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6140633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUEL WOOD	06/05/2019
HOSSEIN KAKAVAND	06/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUTHER SYSTEMS US INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	20 SOUTH SANTA CRUZ AVENUE, SUITE 300	
City:	LOS GATOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16413580	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508332000

Email: PatentDocketingUSPaloAlto@us.dlapiper.com,

jackeline.deranieri@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	394519-991131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY W. LOHSE, REG. #35,255	
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy W. Lohse/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=394519_991131_Assignment#page1.tif source=394519 991131 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 052856 FRAME: 0491 506093913

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 5th day of Jun 2019

Between:

1) Luther Systems Incorporated of Los Altos Hills, 94022 California, United States of America ("the Assignor");

and

2) Luther Systems Limited (company no. 09890974), a company incorporated in England and Wales, of Flat 4, 139 Highbury New Park, London, N5 2LJ, United Kingdom ("the Assignee").

Whereas:

- A) The Assignor has filed UK patent application no. 1907320.4 on 24 May 2019 ("the Patent Application"); and
- B) It has been agreed between the Assignor and the Assignee that the Patent Application shall be assigned to the Assignee.

The Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree and declare as follows:

- 1. the Assignor, with full title guarantee, hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right and title to and interest in the Patent Application, the right to claim priority from the Patent Application, the right to apply to be registered as applicant and the proprietor of any resulting patent, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of the Patent Application and any resulting patent whether committed before or after the date of this Agreement.
- 2. This Assignment is governed by, and is to be construed in accordance with, English law. The English Courts will have exclusive jurisdiction to deal with any dispute which has arisen of may arise out of or in connection with this Assignment, except that either party may bring proceedings for an injunction in any jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS OF WHICH THIS ASSIGNMENT has been executed as a Deed and delivered the day and year first above written.

SIGNED AS A DEED by Luther Systems Incorporated	Sand b. Most
in the presence of:	Name: Title:
Layann Masri	THE.
Primrose House Avenue Road	
London	
NW8 6BR	
UK	

(Signature, name and address of wit	ness)	
SIGNED AS A DEED by Luther Systems Limited)	Hossein Kakavand
in the presence of:	,	Name: Hossein Kakavand Title: Director
Layann Masri	_	01100101
Primrose House	-	
Avenue Road	-	
London		
NW8 6BR	-	
UK		
(Signature, name and address of wit	ness)	

2

RECORDED: 06/05/2020